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Rule 2 29 Form 2 16B 

The Insolvency Act 1986 2 a 1 6 B 

Notice of statement of affairs 

Name of Company Company number 

WOCL Limited - Formerly Known As WestOne Cars 06229424 

Limited 

In the Court case number 

High Court of Justice 3582 of 2012 
(full name of court) 

Y/We (a) 
(a) Insert full name(s) and Stephen Katz 

address(es) of 
administrator(s) David Rubin & Partners LLP David Rubin & Partners LLP 

26 - 28 Bedford Row 26 - 28 Bedford Row 

London WCIR 4HE London WCIR 4HE 

attach a copy of - 

“Delete as *the statement(s) of affairs, 

applicable *the statement(s) of concurrence, 

im respect of the administration of the above company 

Signed 

Paul Appleton 

Joint /“Admunustrator(s) 

Dated ( [sfeez 

Contact Details: 

You do not have to give any contact information in 
the box opposite but if you do, it will help Companies 

House to contact you if there 1s a query on the form 
The contact information that you give will be visible 

to searchers of the public record 

David Rubin & Partners LLP 

26 - 28 Bedford Row 

London 

WCIR 4HE 

Tel 020 7400 7900 

DX Number 267 DX Exchange London/Chancery Lane 

When you have completed and stgned this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at - 

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff 

*A1A8804G" 

AOT 02/06/2012 #157 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 2 29 

{a} Insert full name and address 
of registered office of company 
to which statement of affairs 

relate 

(b) Insert date statement of truth 
on the statement of affasrs was 

made. 

(c) Insert full name of person 

who made the statement of uuth 
on the statement of affairs being 

concurred with 

(a) Insert full name and address 
of person making statement 

*Delete as appitcable 

(c) Please irst matters m the 
statement of affairs which you 

are not tn agreement with, or 
which you consider to be 

erroncous or misleading, or 
matters to whtch you have no. 
direct knowledge and indicate 

reason for listing them 

Form 7.15B 

Statement of Concurrence 

Name of Company Company number 

WOCL Limited - Formerly Known As 06229424 
WestOne Cars Limited 

In the Court case number 

HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE 3582 of 2012 
(fall name of court) 

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of ® WOCL Lumtted - Formerly Known As 
WestOne Cars Limited whose registered office 1s at 26-28 Bedford Row, , London, 

WCIR4HE (“the Company”) 

made on © 28 May 2012 

by © Amarpt Pall 

Statement of Trath 

1© Nigel Wilson 

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and I belteve that the facts 
stated m the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of 

the company on the date that 1t entered administration 

OR 

with the Statement of Affairs of the above company, subject to the following 

quahficad 

© 

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs 
are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that it 

entered administration. 

Fullname ayiG@ei. BOwaRD wWirsori 

Stgned Ko! LA 

Dated WS 1D 



Rule 2 29 Form 2 14B 

Statement of affairs 
Name of Company Company Number 

WOCL LIMITED - FORMERLY KNOWN AS 06229424 
WESTONE CARS LIMITED 

In the Court case number 
HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE 3582 of 2012 

{full name of court] 

©) insert name and address of Statement as to the affairs of © WOCL LIMITED - FORMERLY KNOWN AS WESTONE 
registered office of the company CARS LIMITED - IN ADMINISTRATION of 26-28 Bedford Row, , London, WCIR 4HE 

Cb) Insert date On the © 1 May 2012, the date that the company entered admmistration 

Statement of Truth 

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete 
statement of the affairs of the above named company as at © 1 May 2012 the date that the 

company entered administration 

Full name KAAS ET Pr Ct, 

Signed : \t A LA 

Dated 23ls lio 



Insolvency Act 1986 

WOCL Limited - Formerly Known As WestOne Cars Limited 
Estimated Statement Of Affairs as at 1 May 2012 

Book Value Estimated to Realise 
£ £ £ 

ASSETS 
Goodwill NIL 999,998 00 
Intellectual Property 100 
Name 100 
Shareholder Loans (1,611,996 28) (1,611,996 28) 
Deficiency c/d (611,996 28) 

Fixtures, Fittings & Equipment 674,140 00 10,000 00 
Prepayments 86,919 00 NIL 
Cash at Bank 3,000 00 3,000 00 
Cash at Solicitors 500,164 00 500,164 00 
WPTG Limited 242,817 00 NIL 

513,164 00 

LIABILITIES 
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS - 

NIL 

513,164 00 

DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGE PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003 
OTHER PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003 FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 

DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGE POST 15 SEPTEMBER 2003 
Deficiency b/d 611,996 28 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 

NIL 
513,164 00 

105,632 80 
407,531 20 

611,996 28 
(204,465 08) 

105,632 80 
105,632 80 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Trade & Expense Creditors 806,840 13 
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE) 201,543 45 
HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 1,228,335 00 
WCCL Limited 17,701 00 

2,254,419 58 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) 

Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 

Issued and called up capital 

Page 1 of 2 

(2,148,786 78) 

204,465 08 
(2,353,251 86) 

Ne 
28 May 2012 10 54 
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Insolvency Act 1986 

WOCL Limited - Formerly Known As WestOne Cars Limited 
Estimated Statement Of Affairs as at 1 May 2012 

Book Value Estimated to Realise 
£ £ £ 

Ordinary Shareholders 500,000 00 
500,000 00 

TOTAL SURPLUS/(DEFICIENCY) 

Page 2 of 2 

(2,853,251 86) 

a - 
28 May 2012 10 54
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